07.06.2013 of appellate authority. 

b) to direct Respondent to restore the due wages on its level as 
it would have normally been from month to month. 

c) to direct the Respondent to release the total unpaid amount 

together with interest @ 18% p.a. and minimum 

Rs.15,000/- (fifteen thousand only) as cost of this forced 
litigation. 

d) grant any other or further relief/(s), writ or order, or 
direction in favour of Applicant and against the Respondent 

as deemed fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of 

the instant case.”